



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9952/2023 and CM APPL. 38343/2023**

RISHI RAJ YADAV & ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. S.P.Mehta, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Mahima Anand, Advocate for**
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for R4/DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **04.07.2024**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.4 submits that copy of the rejoinder has not been given to her. Let a copy of the rejoinder be furnished to her within a week from today.
3. List on 07.10.2024.
4. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 4, 2024/DV