



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9952/2023 and CM APPL. 38343/2023**

RISHI RAJ YADAV & ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. S.P.Mehta, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Ms.Varsha
Agarwal, Advocates for L&B Deptt.**

**Ms. Aakriti Garg, Advocate for Mr. Parvinder
Chauhan, Advocate for DUSIB.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

1. List on 06.02.2025.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024

DV