



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9952/2023 & CM APPL. 38343/2023**

RISHI RAJ YADAV & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. S.P. Mehta, Mr. Daman Yadav
& Mr. Yaman Yadav, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Senior Panel
Counsel for UOI.**

**Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, SC for
DUSIB with Ms. Richa Dhawan &
Mr. Pawan Karan Deo, Advocates
for DUSIB.**

**Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Advocate for
L&B.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **07.07.2025**

List on 24.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 7, 2025

'pv/JM'/