



\$~47 to 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9952/2023 & CM 38343/2023

RISHI RAJ YADAV & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.P Mehta, Mr. Daman Yadav
and Mr. Yaman Yadav, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Sr. Panel Counsel
for UOI
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain, Advs.
for DUSIB

48

+ W.P.(C) 12249/2025

SUSHIL KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Harvinder Dab, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Sr. Panel Counsel
for UOI
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain, Advs.
for DUSIB

49

+ W.P.(C) 12250/2025

SH. JAI SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Harvinder Dab, Adv



versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Sr. Panel Counsel
for UOI
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain, Adv.
for DUSIB

50

+

W.P.(C) 16072/2025

SH. ANIL YADAV & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Harvinder Dab, Adv

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Sr. Panel Counsel
for UOI
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain, Adv.
for DUSIB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/Pa