



\$~43 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9952/2023 & CM APPL. 38343/2023

RISHI RAJ YADAV & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.P. Mehta and Ms. Mansi,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain,
Advocates for DUSIB.
Mr. Rajendra Sahu, SPC for R-1.

+ W.P.(C) 12249/2025

SUSHIL KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aviral Jain, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain,
Advocates for DUSIB.
Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi and Ms. Minu
Kumari, Advocates for GNCTD.

+ W.P.(C) 12250/2025

SH. JAI SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aviral Jain, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents



Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain,
Advocates for DUSIB.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 16072/2025
SH. ANIL YADAV & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aviral Jain, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain,
Advocates for DUSIB.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 29th October, 2026.
3. Interim order(s) to continue in W.P.(C) 9952/2023, if any.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 27, 2026
nk